MANHATTAN BEACH CITY
MEMBER, CITY COUNCIL
VOTE FOR: 3
MARK BURTON
PHOEBE LYONS
STEVE NAPOLITANO
RICHARD MONTGOMERY
CHAZ FLEMMINGS
GRETTEL FOURNELL
JOE FRANKLIN
WRITE-INS
** TOTAL BALLOTS CAST
** TOTAL PRECINCTS

6,143
6,698
11,943
9,939
1,575
7,634
7,669
120
22,873
10

11.90%
12.98%
23.14%
19.26%

3.05%
14.79%
14.86%



